(Subject to the provisions of the Factories Act, 1948 and the rules made there under and the conditions annexed here with)
        Valid only for the premises at the above location (as per the plans approved under the Factories Act and Rules) for use
as a factory employing not more then 0 (in words Zero Only) / 195 ( One Hundred and Ninety Five Only - workers on
any one day during the year and having installed motive power

not exceeding 0 Horse Power (in words Zero Only) where the manufacturing process of POWER GENERATION (30
MW)  30 MW will be carried by him. This licence shall remain in force till the 31st day of December, 2023-2024